
Point, Brussels, and English 
L A C E S, 

F O / ? SALE, 

At No- 10, Corner of East-street and St- Pauls-
Lane, 

"Where an elegant variety of Fancy Goods are 
just received, Consistinguf 

• gupesb white Lace Veils, Shawls, Hand-
kerchiefr, and Spencers. 

Feathers, Wreaths, and bunches of beau. 
tiful Flowers. 

Rice Fans, or Screens. 
Beaded Caps, with Girdles to correspond. 
Hich Bands, worked with Gold and Silver. 
Beaded Trimmings. 
"White and brown ditto of Ostrich Feathers. 
Colored Crapes ; white undressed do. 
Gauzes ; Extra Long Kid Gloves. 
Habit ditto. 
Embroidered mull muslin Caps, Handker­

chiefs., Sleeves, and Trimming's. 
Camel Robes, French ditto. 
Petticoats, Peleices, and Mantles. 
Superfine plain India mull Muslins. 
Seeded and Sprigged do. 
Tambored and Brocaded Leno, 
"With a variety of USEFUL AKTJCLES, 

too tedious to mention. Ladies can be sup-
plied as usual, with Embroidery in Gold and 
Silver, as above. 

January 12. eo6t 

Just Received 
20 bales Gurrahs, 
10 ditto Salempores, 
6 ditto Baftas, 
4 ditto Punjums, 

All of good quality ; and for sale on reason, 
fcble terms, 

W M . YOUNG L E W I S , 
20, Calvert-street. 

Janunrv"5. eo8t 
t : ' 

For Sale. 
. T W O valuable unimproved LOTS, situate 

\io the south side of Lexington-street, be . 
tween Howard and North streets. Enquire 
of OWEN DORSEY. 

December 22. d3t-2aw4w 

T o be sold on moderate terms, 
A P L A N T A T I O N containing between 

4 and 5 hundred acres of Land, one-half 
of which is heavily timbered, within 12 miles 
of Baltimore, and convenient to good naviga­
tion ; there is no standing or stagnated water 
or marsh on the land ; it a fertile productive 
soil, and 100 acres of meadow may be made 
on this land. Merchandize would be taken in 
part, if suitable to the purchaser, and. the 
terms for the remainder made convenient. 
Also for sale, or to be rented for 99 years j renew­

able for ever, 
20 Water Lots, on the south side of the 

basin, lying from opposite to EUicott's wharf, 
down the edge of the basin, to opposite South-
street. The Lots will be made large or small, 
to suit the purchaser or tenant. Apply to 

CHRISTOPHER HUGHES. 
December 27. d7t-eolm 

For Sale, 
By C. Deshon, No. 57, Smith's vibarf, 

500 bags Green Coffee, 
36 chests Hyson Skin T 
32 Young Hyson £ T E A . 

2 Hyson 3 
40 pipes 4th proof white Spanish Brandy, 
10 tons Fustic. 

Just received, 
45,000 wt. Martinique prime Green Coffee, 

in Wads. bbls. and bags, 
55 hhds. first quality white Clayed 

Sujfar, 
4 tons Fustic, 

December 30- eol8t 

Chesapeake Insurance Office, 
JANUARY 1, 1807. 

The Stockholders in the CHSAPEAKE 
INSURANCE COMPANY, will please to 
take notice, that by their charter of incorpora­
tion they are required to renew the notes for 
their respective shares in said company, in 
the month of January in every year, witli the 
same, or two other such indot-sers as the direct-
tors for the time being may require &. approve. 

And that on the first Monday of February 
next an election will be held at their office 
for thirteen directors of the said company for 
the ensuing year, conformably to said charter. 

JAMES CALHOUN, President. 
Januare I. Th-&-M-ln> 

7 S H E M F F A T r Y . 
BE ALE SPURRIER, 

W I T H some assurance of support, offers him­
self as a candidate for the office of Sheriff, at 
the next election : he conceives himself com­
petent to the duties of the office, and respect­
fully solicits the patronage of the voters of Bal­
timore county and city. Should the suffrages 
of his fellow-citizens place him in office, he 
will keep in grateful remembrance the source 
from whence lie obtained it ; and, although he 
bag not pledges to offer, that uis official conduct 
shall give universal satisfaction, is yet willing 
to say, that his discretionary powers shall be 
exercised with moderation, and that he never 
will be the instrument by which a sacrifice of 

, or property shall be made to graitfy 
the caprice of any individual. 

Oc tocer l l . en 

Thus , & Sam'1'Holiingsworth 
HAVE FOR SALli , 

90 pair of Cologne M I L L STONES, eon-
sibling of everv siz« from 4 feat 6 incites, down 
to 22 inches diameter. 

Also, 
A good assortment of wide and narrow 

.Bolting Cloths. 
• 'this day, at their store,onthe Coun­

ty nhiirf,fram the schooner Er.tcrprize, captain 
Gerigliggan, 
20 hogsheads Clayed Sugar, and 
70 ditto first quality Guadeloupe Brown 

StJgarS. 
November 6. eo 

Edward Johnson & Co. 
I N F O R M their friends & the public, that they 
are well stocked with, and now ready to deli­
ver, 

STRONG, TABLE, ASD SMALL 

B E - E R. January 2. 2nw 

P O S T P O N E M E N T . 
The Managers of ST. PAUL'S P A R I S H 

LOTTERY arc- obliged, in consequence ol 
the preparations for the drawing not being in 

nt forwardness, to postpone it to the 
S/thdayof Jamut'iynext, when it will positively 
commence. Tickets may be had at the origi­
nal price of five dollars, of each of the mana­
gers, and of other persons authorised lose!', 
them, until the commencement of the draw­
ing, at which time it ig intended to sell supb 
as may be ou hand to a company, wli 
made overtures for purchasing them. Prizes 
in the Precincts Market-House Lottery will 
be taken in payment. 

November SfR g 

Albert Seekamp 
lias iinptiHeil in the ship Bacchus, from Ham-

burf, 
A HANDSOME ASSORTMENT OF 

Silesia Linens, 
Ofa verysuperier quality, suitable for the Spa­

nish market, 
CONSISTING OF 

Phtillas, 
Boccadillos, 
Bretagnes, 
Eastopillas, 
Kenans, 
Cliolets, 
Creas-a-la-Morlaii, 
Dowlas, and 
Listados. 

ALSO, 
Per the Bella, from Breinan, 

AN A D D I T I O N I t SUPPLY OF 

Westphalia Linens ; 
All of which he willdispose of at a moderate 

advance, and the most accommodating terms 
AUofor sale, 

30 hogsheads Molasses. 
November 17. eb 

P. Williamson's celebrated 
ELASTIC TttREM SLIT MA TALICPEN, 
which has been pronounced, by many of the 
most eminent penmen, to be tar superior to 
any metallic Pen that has ever been made 
heretofore, either in Europe or America; it i3 
well known that all the Pens upon the for­
mer principle have been wanting in that pli­
ability which all Pens should have in order to 
write with smoothness and rapidity, which in 
this is happily efiected by the two additional 
side slits. 

Also, Perpetual Almanac Cases with Pens 
or Pencils or both, the novelty and utility of 
which will render i t far preferable to any com­
mon pencil case, t h e difference in the price 
being insignificant, maybe had of the above, 
or Mr. George Aiken, No. 72, Market-street, 
Baltimore. 

N. B Considerable discount made to those 
who purchase a quantity. 

January 2. law 
by order of tht Orphans' Ceurt of Balti­

more county. 

This ia to give Notice, 
THAT the Subscriber, of the city, of 

Baltimore, hath obtained from the orphans' 
court of Baltimore county, in Maryland, 
letters of administration on the personal 
estate of Dr. Lundin M'Kechnk, late, of the 
city of Baltimore, deceased. All persons hav­
ing claims against Said deceased, are hereby 
warned to exhibit the same, with the vouchers 
thereof, to the Subscriber, on or before the 
15th day of March next j they may otherwise by 
law be excluded from all benetitof said estate. 
Given under my hand this seventh day of Janu. 
ary 1807. J A M E S TANNOCH, 

Administrator. 
All persons found using his Patent Appa­

ratus for curing incurvations or distortions of 
the Spine, will be prosecuted according to 
law. January 8. law3,t|| 

Cheese^ Gin, Pipes, ike. 
Just received andfor sale by the subscribers, at 

No. 64, Market-street, 
14 pipes pure Amsterdam Gin ; 350 boxes 

Smdaking Pipes, 3 gross each ; 1500 Pine 
Apple, Double Gloster, and Truckle Cheese, 
viadein the neighbourhood of the place -when: the 
Mammoth Cheese via' NOT made ; 100 boxes 
old Cigars, fit for immediate use ,- 75 cases 
very fresh Olives, Caper, and Anchovies, in 
good shipping order andintitledto drawback ; 
1-5.J00 colored Goshen Cheese, in casks and 
boxes j |40 bbls. N. E. Rum. 

JACOB & W M . NOHlRlS. 
On hand, 

Warranted and common Chocolate j 20 
chests Souchong Tea ; 30 do- Young Hyson, 
suitable for retailing' ; 20 half and 20 whole 
chests fine flavored Imperial, on low terms ; 
Hyson Skin, in chests, of superior <juality; Ma­
laga Raisins, in boxes and kegs j Grapes, in 
jars j Old Cabiness 'Tobacco, fit for irrfmedi-
ate use ; hard and soft shell Almonds, in bbls. 
Sherry Wine, in qr. casks ; Cherry Bounce, 
in ditto ; Sweet Oil, in cases, of 30 flasks 
each, and boxes of 12 bottles each, very fresh 
and intitledto drawback; white Calcutta Su­
gar, in bags; fresli London Mustard, in box­
es, &c. &.c 8tc. 

January 9. d3t-2aw6w 

Forensic Society. 
THE Society will meet next Saturday 

evening at half after 6 o'clock, at the Pan­
theon, and will discuss the following question: 

Are riches hostile to republics 1 
Admittance 12 1-2 cents. 

January 14. . w-f-s3t_ 

BALTIMOPK ANT) REISTERS-TOWN 
lUXNPlXK-IiOAB CO MP ANT. 

N O T I C E . 
THE President and Managers require the 

payment cf the fourth, and last instalment of 
Jive dollars, on each share' Of stock, on Mon^ 
day the 16th day of March next. 

Payment will be received at the Union Bank 
of Maryland. 

By order of Ae Board of Managers, 
J. L E W I S W A M P L E R , Sec'y, 

January 14. eol6Mb 

For .Sale, 
20JO boxes blue marble CaStile Soap, siadc 

at Leghorn purposely for the West- India mar­
ket , 

2 cases Straw Hats, 
1 case French Cambrics, 
1 do. Shirting and Sheeting Linen, 

20 tout Logwood, 
15 do. Nicaragua do. 

Champaign Wine, white' and red, of very 
superior quality in cases of 5 dozen each, 

Claret, in cases from 1 to 4 dozen, 
Do. in hhds. 
London particular Madeira Wine, in pTpes 

& hhds. old and fit for immediate use, 
London Particular Teneiiffee, hi pipes", 
Lisbon, in pipes and hhds. 
Port, in do. do. aod quarter casks. 
For sale, by 

W I L L I A M COLE, 
No. 4, SoHtii-stieei. 

January S. , dSt-'iaw 
* X— • ! I ii. I. •" I nfll' T i l ' II — « . 

Three Dollars Reward. 
RAN away on Wednesday, the 31st De­

cember Inst, an apprentice boy named JOHN 
KENNEDY, between i8 and 19 years of ai,e, 
about 5 fee t i inches high. The only eloathes 
he took with him were those he had on, which 
were as follows, viz. blue cloth jacket and 
trousers, striped waistcoat, coarse shoes and 
stockings and felt hat. For the taking up and 
delivering the said Kennedy to the subscriber, 
the above reward will be given and all reasona­
ble charges paki. 

JACOB W A L L . 
N. B. All persons are hereby fopwarned.a-

gainst harboring or carrying away said ap-
J . W . 

.2aw4tfj 

CAUTION". 
ON the 25th of August last, I convoyed 

my house and lot, being part of lot No. 7U, 
on the west side of Pitt street, Fell's Point, 
to a certain Dr. Daniel William Sackrider, 
for the purposes expressed in his bond to me ; 
a true copy of which follows : 

W H E R E A S David Riggin, of the city and 
county of Baltimore, has this day, conveyed 
his house and lot of land, in Pitt-street, in 
the city aforesaid unto Daniel Wm. Sackrid­
er, for the consideration of two thousand live 
hnndered dollars, as per his receipt, &c. now-
this agreement is expressly understood, in 
manner following to wit : 

The Said David Riggin, is to keep the peace, 
to behave orderly and soberly, to all the citi­
zens of the state of Maryland, whereby the 
recognizance entered into by said Sackrider, 
may not be forfeited; then the said Sackrider 
doth bind himself, his heirs, and assigns, to 
reconveying said house and lot to said Riggin, 
or his heirs and assigns. But if the said Reg-
gin, breaks the bond and the recognizance is 
forfeited, then the said Sackrider shall have 
full power and authority to sell said house and 
lot, to pay the forfeited recognizance ; and af­
ter paying himself in full for all his demands, 
then to pay the remainder, or overplus, unto 
the said David Riggin, or his heirs, on de­
mand. In witness whereof the said Sackrid­
er, binds himself under the penalty of two 
thousand five hundred dollars, for the due 
performance on his par t ; to which he has 
affixed his seal this 25th day of August, 1806. 

DANIAL W M . SACKRIDER. 

Witness, 
Geoige Goldsborough Prcslmry. 

At the time 1 delivered my deed to Sackrid­
er, it was expressly agreed that he should 
hold the same as his Security, but not to be re­
corded ; yetto my surprize, he has not only 
caused the deed to be recorded, but has 
offered my property ftr sale. The following 
certificate of Mr. Summers, shews that his 
claim on my property, has long since ceaSed 
Court of Oyer and Terminer, and Gaol delivery, 

July Term, 1806. 
The State of Maryland,") I hereby certify 

against > that doctor Daniel 
David Riggin. J William Sackrid­

er, came into ceurt, at the above term, and 
entered into a recognizance, as security of the 
said David Rie/iu, to keep the peace gene­
rally and particularly towards Peter Weary, 
until the 2d Monday in November then next, 
in the sum of five hundred pounds ; at which 
said term of November, eighteen hundred 
and six, no person appearing against the afore­
said David Riggin, the aforesaid recognizance 
was discharged, by the rule of the court. 

Test, 
WM. S. SUMMERS, Clerk. 

I do therefore hope the public will be on 
their guard against Sackrider, and that no 
person will receive from him a conveyance 
for my property. 

DAVID RIGGEN, 
Fell's-Point. 

January 8. 2aw3wS|| 

St. Paul 's Parish Lottery. 

T H E Suscribers having been appointed by 
the vestry of St. Paul's parish, managers of 
a lottery authorised by the general assembly 
of Maryland and the corporation of the city 
of Baltimore, intend to raise a sum of mo­
ney for the erection ofa parsonage house, and 
for other purposes, offer to the public the fol-
owing 

Scheme : 

w 

r 

John Sperry, 
No 55, SMI ' I H'S KvHjufj 

Has imported in the ship Joseph and- Phaht, ffbm 
Bremen, and offers for sale on liberal terms, viz. 

4 bales fine white Ticklenburgs, 
4 ditto Hempen Osnaburgs, "̂  
5 ditto Burlaps. 

On hand, 
20 cases Dowlas and Creas, 

6 ditto white Plaullas, 
5 ditto brown ditto, 
4 ditto Brktannias, 
2 ditto Cotton Stripes, 
4 ditto Hats, 
2 ditto Cotton Hose, 
2 ditto Weavers' Reeds, 
1 ditto Steel Bugles, 
7 bales India Muslins, 

15 pipes 4th proof real Cogniae Brandy, 
53 hhds. bright Maryland Tobacco, 

2 ditto Richmond ditto. 
Also, 

Ribands, Laces and Edgings, Beads, and 
one pair elegant Gilt Looking Glasses. 

December 10. d3t-2aw 

Encouragement of Lirteature. 

BY AUTHORITY. 

Scheme of a Lottery j 
tOB THE BENEFIT OF 

S T . M A R Y ' S C O L L E G E , O E B A L T I M O R E 
Dolls. Dolsi. 

30,000 
15,000 
20,000 
10,000 
5,000 
5,000 
4,000 

10,000 
7,5000. 
81,000 

190,500 
24,500 

215,000 

1,500 tickets, at l o dollars each, 215,ooo 
Arrangement of Stationary Premiums—Viz 

1st. drawn blank - - g500 
1st. do. after 2,000 tickets are drawn,,100O 

1 Prize 
1 do. 
2 do. 
2 do. 
5 do. 

10 do. 
20 do; 

100 do. 
150 dor. 

7000 do. 

7291 Prizes 

of -
. X 

10,000 -
5000 i 
1000 
500 1 
200 -
100 -
50 A 

i2 * 

Stationary pemiums 

14209 Blanks —Not tmo to a Pri 

1st. do. after 4,000 
1st. do. after 6,000 
1st. do. after 8,000 
1st. do. after 10,000 
1st. do. after 12,000 
1st. do. after 14,000 
1st. do. after 16,000 
1st. do. after 18,000 
1st. dp. after 20,000 
Last drawn Blank, 

1000 
1500 
1500 
1500 
1500 
1500 
1500 
1500 
150o 

lo.ooO 

pi entice. 
•January 13. 

1 Prize of 
1 
2 
3 
8 

15 
30 
60 

120 
700 

5100 

6040 Prizes. 
11960 Blanksv-

13000 Ticketsa 

2000 
1000 
500 
200 
100 
50 
20 
10 
6 

• 

-
• 

• 

. 

. 

. 
* 
. 
4' 

-

-Sum raised, incliid 

t five 

mg expenci 

dollars each, 
Of ihe above prizes, 

gTOOOO 
5000 
4000 
3000 
4000 
3300 
3000 
3000 
8490 
700u 

30000 

75000 

*? 15000 
-b 

1 of 500g>- is allotted to the 1st drawn ticket 
1 200 
1 200 
1 200 
1 200 
1 200 
1 500 
1 500 
t 500 
1 1000 
1 2000 

From the abn-

. 

. 
• 
« 
. 
A 

. 

. 
* -
. 

. 
4 

. 
i 
. 
H 

. 

after 2000 
4000 
6000 
8000 

10000 
12000 
14000 
16000 
17000 

last drawn ticket. 
•e scheme, it appears 

are not two blanks to 
prizes are to be paid 

that there 
a prize ; and that the 

without deduction. The 

Dollars 245oo, 
15 per cent, on $>215coo is . 32,250 
Sum toie raised bythehttery - 3b;ooo 
Mxpences of the lottery - - 225o 

32,250 
The prevailing disposition to encourage the 

progress of Literature- -the peculiar favor 
which St. Mary's College has enjoyed—and 
the many splendid chances offered to adven­
turers by the above scheme, induce the ma­
nagers to anticipate a rapid sale of the tickets. 
The drawing will commence as soon as a suf­
ficient number is sold to authorize it. The 
managers have given bond to the state in the 
penalty of sixty thousand dollar?, for the faith­
ful payment of the prizes, which will be paid 
subject to A deduction of 15 per cent, 30 day, 
after the drawing is finished. Prizes notj de. 
manded within a twelve-month from the com 
pietion of the drawing, will be considered as 
a donation to the College. 

'i ickets to be had oi the Managers, or to 
such persons as mav be authorised by them, 

W I L L I A M D t B O T O O , " 
J O H N T E S S I E U , 
L U K E T I S R H A N , 
R O B E R T WALSH,-

W I L L I A M L o r MAN, 
A L E X A N D E R M ' K I M , 
H E N R Y W I L S O N , 
SAMUEL S T E R E T T , 
J A M E S M ' H E N R Y 
S. H O L L I N O S W O R T H , 
L E W I S Du BOURG, 
P H I L I p L A U R E N S O N 

March 31 eolm-law J 

>4 
? 

advantages ottered to adventejers, and the ob­
ject to which the money is principally to be 
applied, the managdM hope will produce such 
a speedy sale of the tickets as may enable them 
to commence the drawing at an early day. All 
pri !es will be paid within sixty days from the 
completion of the drawing ; and such as may 
not be demanded Sin twelve months after 
will he considers? as generous donations to 
the objects of the lottery. Bond lias been 
given to the amount of 50,000 dollars, to the 
mayor and city council, for the faithful, per­
formance of its conditions. 

Tickets may be had of the managers, and 
of such other pcasons as they may appoint; 
and prizes in die Cathedral and Second Pres­
byterian Church Lotteries will be received in 
pay n:ient. 

JOHN MERRYMAN 
MARK. PRINGLE, 
JAMES C A R R O L L , 
W I L L I A M L O R M A N , 
GEORGE GRUNDY, 
GEORGE HOFFMAN, 
COVERT HASKINS, 
ISAAC P H I L I P S . 

April1. 

For Sale or Rent? 
THE PROPERTY belonging to the sub­

scriber, beautifully situated on the Reister's-
town road, adjoining Mr. John Henry Hop­
kins's, and but a small distance above the 
Siminary. The Property was lately rented 
and occupied by Mr. Jseob Ottesson, at three 
hundred dollars per annum. No further des­
cription of the property is thought necessary, 
as it is expected persons desirous of purchas­
ing or renting, would wish to view the place 
previous to engagement. For further parti­
culars, enquire of the subscriber, at the new 
Assembly Rconis. 

JAMES W I N T K L E . 
N B. A Lad of decent connection would 

be taken as an Apprentice to the painting bu­
siness. Enquire as above. 

January 8.- _ l u & M _ 

Sheathing Copper, 
Received by the Crozimbo, and for '.ele by 

J. 
December 22. 2»w6t 

George W. Field, 
No. 157 1-2, Baltimore-street, 

HAS TOR SALE, 
By the package or piece, 

AN EXTENSIVE ASSORTMENT OF 

MERCHANDIZE-
Amongst vihich are, 

By ri'iiuc of a decKi "f '.v.- Chancery Ccurt, 
W I L L be exposed tc ' 

er, on the 31st dayot - rant; at t he 
house pf, SaVhuel Brad ord, tavern 
Dei-ford) or fiush-fown. all the realc:; ': 
which lite iate ceil. Mi >evl. died, 
seized, or So much thereof, as will s 
his jast debts, and the cost-; of the ci.a-icery 
suit; being part of I W J tn.ots of LANL> 
called Strawberry Hills*and I 'm key Hi. 
joining Bush town,, containing reve.nt 
well improved. Also, a tract of Laud situat­
ed in Susquebannah Hundred, in Harford 
count}', containing one hundred and fifty-six 
acres, more or lens. 

The terms and. manner of sale—A bohti 
with good and approved Security, shall he 
given to the trustee, for the payment of the 
purchase money within six, twelve, & eight-
teen months, with interest from the time of 
the sale. And upon the ratification of the 
sale by the chancellor, and thu receipt of the 
whole of the purchase mone}', the trustee by 
ii good deed, shall give ike. to the purchaser, 
or purchasers, and his or their heirs, all the 
right, title, and interest, therein, which wa* 
in the deceased Michael Gilbert, and whicli 
descended from In in. 

JOHN MONTGOMERY, Trustee . 
January 8. l awSw 

Bankets,Rose, Duffle, 
and Point, 

Flannels, red, white, 
and yellow, 

Cloths, fine and super­
fine, 

Plains, blue,- drab, & 
mixed, 

Baize, 
Coatings, 
Bennett's Cords,-
Hunter's ditto, 
President's do. 
Mole-skins, 
Fancy Prints, 
Mohair Plush, 

Sugar for Sale. 
_ SIXTY hogsheads just received from Mar-* 

unique and Guadaloupe, entitled to drawback 
on exportation. The debentures will be re ­
ceived in payment. Apply to 

BRISCOE k P A R T R I D G E , 
Bowly's wharf. 

January IS. 2aw6t 

Pins, 
Threads, 
Hosiery, Silky Cotton, 

and Worsted, 
Irish Linen, 7-8 and 

4-4, some very fine, 
Platillas, 
Drogheda Linens, 
Dimities, 
Handkerchiefs, 
Gloves, Silk and Lea­

ther, 
Laces and Edgings, 
Silk Shawls & Veils, 
Long Lawns, 
Flushings, &c. 

N O T I C E . 
Important and Interesting to ike Ladies. 

A L E X A N D E R C. D. L A V I G N E , 
No.70 1-2, B A L T I M O R E - S T R E E T , 

From P A R I S 
Takes the liberty t o 

inform the Ladies, that 
he dresses the hair af­
ter the Greek, Flora, 
Virginia, and Parisian 
Fashions;he intermix­
es in the Hair Gauze, 
Muslin, Cambric, 
Crape,Flow'rs, Pearls , 
& Diamonds ; he like­
wise makes Couvre Fa -
lie, &. half Couvre Fo­
lic ; he likewise makes 
Wigs, of all kinds ; al­
so, Double Tresses & 

Hair Love-Knots, Hair Rosss, Frizetts, Ban­
deau, and all that concern his trade ; he keeps 
an assortment of Hair of every color. 

Important to the Gentlemen. 
A. C. D. L. likewise informs gentlemen, 

that he Cuts the Hair a la Titus and a la Bru­
tus, and trims in the most modern fashion. 

January 16. eo4t 

For Sale* 
T H A T noted and desirable M I L L SEAT,! 

adjoining the Aquia Warehouse and town of 
Wookstock, immediately upon the stage road 
leading from Alexandria to Fredericksburg, 
being at the head of tide water, on Aquia 
Creek, in Stafford county, state of Virginia, 
where ajMillis greatly wanted, for the accom­
modation of the town & neighborhood (exclu­
sive of an extensive back country, peculiarly 
adapted to the raising of wheat, their staples 
commodity) being no vent for the sale of their 
wheat to advantage, without shipping it t o 
Alexandria, Baltimore and other seaport mar ­
kets. 

My necessity aiid inability to improve t h e 
seat and build thereon, are the sole reasons for 
selling this valuable property ; my wish, there* 
fore, is to sell to some person' well versed in 
the Milling business, on the modern, plan, 
whose inclination and ability will induce thetn 
to improve it immediately. To such a charac­
ter the terms of sale will be made easy and 
accommodating. I therefore omit any further 
description, presuming no person will make 
such purchase, without viewing the situation, 
which I have no doubt, will best recommend 
itself. For further particulars, apply to th« 
subscriber, near the premises. 

W I L L I A M P. B A Y L Y . 
Stafford.) November 1.3. Iaw4mj| 

Notice. 
BY virtue of an order of the orphan's court 

of Baltimore county, will be exposed to sale, 
on the first day of April ensuing, all the r igh t , 
title and interest of Simon Donnelly, deceased, 
in and to a certain brick Messuage, lately oc­
cupied by the said Donnelly, together wi th 
the lot adjoining, situate in Bond-street, Fell 's 
Point. The terms of sale, one half cash, & 
the remainder in six months, upon approved 
security. 

J O H N E. H A L L , Adm'r . 
January 7. 2 a w l A 

I N D I A GOODS. 
Gurrahs, 
Saniiahs, 
Baftas, 
Mysapore Chintz, 
Checks, 
Mamoodies, 

Cosseas, 
Lutstriuga, 
Taffaties, 
Senshaws, 
Sewing Silk, 
Madras H'dkfs, he. 

The above goods will be sold at the usual 
credit, or very low for cash. 

G. W F. has received invoices of sundry 
goods from England, whicli are now landing 
in Philadelphia, and will be forwarded to this 
city, without delay. 

November 15. (Jan. 15.) 2aw 

n ^ S T P O N E l V f f i N T . 
THE drawing of the German Evangelical 

Reformed Chtlrch Lottery, which commenced 
on the 29th uit. is postponed until Monday, 
the 19th instant, in order to afford the Mana­
gers iiuic to collect the. different books of tick­
ets whfch remain in the hands of agents in the 
country. 

Persons at a distance, forwarding money 
for tickets by (frail, will please to observe 
that the postage must be paid on all their let­
ters. 

January 7. 2aw4t 

Baltimore Insurance Company. 
T H E Stockholders'are informed that an e-

lection "i l l be held, at the said Company's 
, at 10 o'clock on Monday the. 2d day 

of February next, for the choice of thirteen 
directors, agreeably to charter. 

By order of the board, 
WM. G. COCHRAN, Sec'y. 

January 3. lawj t 

John B. Jauffret, 
No. 42, N O R T H G A Y - S T R E E T , 

Has received per the brig Telemachus, from 
Trinii'ad in Cuba, 

606 boxes white and brown Sugar, 
300 Hides, 
9 tons Fustic. 

On hand, 
Short yellow Nankeens entitled to drawback ; 
Hyson, Young Hyson, and Imperial Teas s 
Sail cloth. 

All which he offers for sale on the usual 
terms. 

Dec 15. d!5teo 
' UhJ 1 fi — 

Strays. 
CAME to the Subscriber's Farm, on t h e 

Great Falls of Gunpowder, last summer, A 
small red aad white COW, marked with a 
crop in the right ear, and a slit in the lefu 
Also, a small black and white H E I F E R , 
marked with a swallow fork in the*right ear. 
The ownefll of the aoove strays are desired 
to prove property, pay charges, and takej 
them away. 

JOSHUA M A R S H . 
January 15. eo4t 

Hazlehurst, Brothers £sf Co. 
MATS FOR SALE, 

Shaet Lead, assorted 
Bar Lead 
Pig Lead 
Shot, B. B.No. l a 3 
Crowley Steel 
Allum • 

Copperas 
Flint Glass, English 
Brown ditto in crates, 

containing 12 tables. 
Porter & Win«B«ttle« 
Gaud Stones. 

Also, 
A general assortment of SILESIA L I ­

NENS, consisting of Creas, Dowlas, Platil-
lua, Br.itaniiias, EstopHlas, LAs&adoa, Checks, 
Stripe:-;, and an assortment of Cotton H o s i c y . 

January 12. eo32t 
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